Docket No.: 71493-781

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	132127 11211 4-1-1	AND FIRM INSIN UNIT IN THE NAME OF THE PARTY	Faterit and Trademark Offic	
P08A/REV02	101	567290	•	
Tab settings → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents-and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     BRUCE IRWIN DOLAN	NOV 2 4 2000	Name and address of rec      Name: NORTEL NETWO  Address: World Trade C	s of receiving party(ies): NETWORKS LIMITED	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie.	RADEMARKS No	380 St. Antoine Street, 8th	Floor	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Montreal	State/Prov.: Quebec	
☐ Other		Country: Canada	ZIP: <u>H2Y 3Y4</u>	
Execution Date: October 5, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registra		n, the execution date of the app	ZUN No lication is:	
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/671252 S	eptember 28, 2000			
E. Nome and address of party to wi	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to will concerning document should be</li></ol>	· ·	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:	
Name: Christine N. Genge		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 45405				
Address: SMART & BIGGAR				
P. O. Box 2999, Station D		Authorized to be charged	ged to deposit account	
900 - 55 Metcalfe Street		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Ottawa	State/Prov.: Ontario	19-2550		
Country: Canada	ZIP: <u>K1P 5Y6</u>	-		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	d belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy	
Christine N. Genge (Reg. No. 454	05)		November 21, 2000	
Name of Ferson Signing		Signature	2 Date	
	Total number of pages including		ATENT	

**REEL: 011327 FRAME: 0193** 

## ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

whose address is:

**RECORDED: 11/24/2000** 

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED
World Trade Center of Montreal

380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th floor Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Y 3Y4

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

## HINGED REMOVABLE OAM&P MODULE

set forth in an application for	etters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	CA
Filed: September 28, 2000	Serial No09 <b>/</b> 671252	
and all rights and privileges un	nder any and all letters patent that may be granted for	said inventions.
	Date:	
Witness' Signature	Richard G. Kusyk 7 Craftsman Private Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1Y 4W9	Assignor
Witness' Name (print)		
	Date:	
Witness' Signature	Richard G. Murphy 17 Stable Way Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2M 1K5	Assignor
Witness' Name (print)	Training, Chinada 112-17-1120	
R & Branch	Breeze Jawes Olen Date: Oc	65 2000
Witness' Signature	Bruce Irwin Dolan 180 Moresby Drive	Assignor
Witness' Name (print)	Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2M 1Z9	
	Date:	
Witness' Signature	Craig Donald Suitor 15 Westwood Dr. Nepean, Ontario, Canada K2G 2W8	Assignor
Witness' Name (print)	INEPERII, OIII allo, Callada K2O 2 W 6	

PATENT REEL: 011327 FRAME: 0194